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Amount

2022-23
Liablities Amount

Amount

2023-24

Amount

2022-23
Assets Amount

2023-24
Amount

  43786781.92 CASH IN HAND & BANKS

    9498034.00 CASH IN HAND 16631406.00

    2950383.04 STATE BANK OF INDIA 2266151.87

        33046.39 AKOLA URBAN CO-OP  BANK 1985410.41

      610614.01 AKOLA D.C.C.BANK 79879.91

    5211312.72 I.D.B.I. BANK 4749675.72

    8573213.66 I.C.I.C.I. BANK 8912149.95

          6401.29 BULDHANA D.C.C.BANK 6363.57

          1804.80 WASHIM URBAN CO-OP  BANK 10596.68

  13802784.00 S.V.C. BANK 6152395.00

      500162.00 CANARA BANK 500162.00

               0.00 CHIKHALI URBAN CO-OP BANK 45791.56

        44480.36 MALKAPUR URBAN CO-OP BANK 44480.36

      503906.98 AKOLA JANATA CO-OP BANK 0.00

    1246905.89 HINGOLI PEOPLES CO.OP BANK 504471.59

      302986.18 JIJAU COMM. CO-OP BANK 6493.18

      500746.60 ABHINANDAN UR. CO-OP BANK 0.00

               0.00 P.N.B. BANK 6299746.45

                0.00 H.D.F.C BANK 1941050.00

435310754.00 INVESTMENT A/C

  15887891.00 RESERVE & FUND INVESTMENT 17774887.00

419404363.00 F.D.R WITH BANKS 499817106.00

        18500.00 SHARE WITH BANK/FEDREATION 18500.00

954185170.39 LOAN A/C

  45271541.00 PLAIN LOAN A/C 46330890.00

  24032117.00 HYPO.LOAN A/C 22935596.00

    7691220.00 VEHICLE LOAN A/C 7939836.00

  46029004.27 CASH CREDIT LOAN A/C 46609114.27

148984887.09 M.L.Y. LOAN A/C 148299401.79

341765243.00 TERM LOAN A/C 383637618.30

122585801.93 LOAN AGAINST  F.D. A/C 131610068.33

  10339091.00 LOAN AGAINST R.D. A/C 12732386.00

    1073499.00 LOAN AGAINST RFF A/C 1171995.00

112070354.00 LOAN AGAINST I. P. A/C 112350169.00

      723340.00 STAFF CC LOAN A/C 808413.00

  92499547.10 DROP LINE LOAN A/C 132837390.20

     1119525.00 STAFF DROP LINE LOAN A/C 2994717.00

    6024037.00 OTHER DEPOSITE A/C

      808253.00 M.S.E.B. DEPO. A/C 538573.60

        24284.00 TELEPHONE DEPO. A/C 24784.00

    5189000.00 BUILDING ANAMAT A/C 6280000.00

          2500.00 MPL DEPO. A/C 0.00

      168026.00 STOCK IN HAND A/C

      168026.00 STATIONARY STOCK A/C 208495.00

                0.00 ADHESIVE STAMP A/C 0.00

  14391353.00 DEAD STOCK A/C

    5326621.00 BUILDING & ESTATE A/C 5193455.00

    2678500.00 LAND A/C 2678500.00

    3623537.00 FURNITURE & FIXTURE A/C 5214103.00

    2762695.00 COMPUTER & MACHINERY 3354315.00

175241919.47 OTHER RECEIVABLE A/C

    6912811.00 BANK INT. A/C 20469288.00

      692605.44 COMM. REC.{M.S.E.B.} A/C 546991.78

164576908.00 RESERVE FOR O.D. INT. 186130529.00

    1368007.00 ADVANCE A/C 2769000.00

      108553.00 GRATUITY INVESTMENT(GSLI) 108553.00

    1483590.03 T.D.S. RECEIVABLE 3064464.03

        99445.00 GROUP INS.AMT RECEIVABLE 99268.33

1629108041.78 TOTAL

50136224.25

517610493.00

1050257594.89

6843357.60

208495.00

16440373.00

213188094.14

1854684631.88

    100000000.00 AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

      68677400.00 SHARE CAPITAL

      12272000.00 PAID UP SHARE                             13213800.00

      56405400.00 LINKING SHARES                           61366600.00

      62029665.52 FUNDS & PROVISIONS

      13823187.16 RESERVE FUND                             17206825.87

      10433957.78 BUILDING FUND                             14376838.00

        4399514.00 BAD DEBT FUND  9525259.00

          427562.58 DEVELOPMENT FUND    427562.58

          113274.00 DIVIDEND FLUCTUATION FUND    113274.00

          611840.00 ELECTION FUND  1006128.00

            96757.00 MEMBER WELFARE FUND      96757.00

            96498.00 SOCIAL WELFARE FUND      91398.00

          171942.00 STAFF WELFARE FUND    171942.00

      30784147.00 N.P.A PRO. FUND                           35456715.00

          301750.00 SHARE EQUILIZATION FUND    301750.00

          664576.00 VEHICLE PURCHASE FUND    664576.00

          104660.00 CHARITABLE FUND    236089.00

  1236869396.00 DEPOSITE A/C

    773379487.00 FIX DEPOSITE A/C                        875540045.00

    162443766.00 M.I.S. A/C                                      181477716.00

        7478201.00 SHORT TIME DEPO. A/C  5235150.00

            84633.00 LAKSHADHISH A/C      84633.00

      18511951.00 R.F.F. A/C                                         21217308.00

      84631680.84 SAVING A/C                                    93302653.45

        8046162.16 CURRENT A/C                                10612686.49

    182261041.00 RECURING DEPO. A/C                 198544739.00

            32474.00 SECURITY DEPO.{AGENT}      58639.00

      68908088.74 BANK ACCOUNTS

      14984916.03 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK              15571333.98

      10075605.07 AKOLA URBAN BANK                     16377330.95

      11567171.79 WASHIM URBAN BANK                   21322459.47

                   0.00 S.V.C.BANK  4012079.00

          520605.01 SANMITRA URBAN BANK  2217004.01

      18203772.25 YEVATMAL URBAN BANK  6677952.25

          175364.57 CHIKHALI URBAN BANK             0.00

        3995310.23 VIDARBH URBAN BANK  3995310.23

        8871081.62 AKOLA JANTA COM. BANK             14313153.04

          113916.94 BANK OF BARODA    271021.86

          400345.23 ACHALPUR URBAN BANK    400345.23

                   0.00 H.D.F.C BANK  7705117.00

                   0.00 ABHINANDAN CO-OP BANK  7525486.50

    179480557.59 OTHER PAYBLE & PROVISIONS

        4934835.00 ANAMAT A/C  5280674.00

          701994.00 AUDIT FEE A/C    907747.00

        1531575.00 EMP.BONUS & SANU.PROV.A/C  1648695.00

          108553.00 EMP. GRATUATY FUND A/C    108553.00

    164576908.00 RESERVE FOR O.D. INT.              186130529.00

             1847.00 CO-OP.TRAINING FUND PROV.    223715.00

          903889.00 E.P.F PROVISION  A/C    600000.00

            15450.00 EMP.PROF.TAX PAYBLE A/C             0.00

            38522.00 MUNCIPLE TAX PAYABLE A/C    275485.00

            14259.00 TELE & ELE. BILL PAYABLE A/C      11775.00

            79498.00 T.D.S.  PAYABLE A/C      71855.00

        1904344.59 INVESTMENT FLUC. FUND A/C  1904344.59

            67232.00 COMM. PAYABLE A/C      78169.00

        3202543.00 INT. PAYABLE A/C (M.F.D.)  3465707.00

          897521.00 LEAVE INCASHMENT PROV.A/C  1145339.00

            19213.00 OTHER PAYABLE  A/C    280429.00

          450000.00 G.S.T. PAYABLE A/C    225000.00

            32374.00 E.S.I.C. PAYABLE A/C      31643.00

                   0.00 OFFICE RENT PAYABLE A/C      96000.00

      13142933.93 PROFIT & LOSS  A/C

      20212594.47  Net Profit Amount (F.Y. 2023-24 ) 11481294.38

        7069660.54 Accumulated Loss                                         0.00

                                      {up to March-2022}

  1629108041.78 TOTAL

100000000.00

74580400.00

79675114.45

1386073569.94

100388593.52

202485659.59

11481294.38

1854684631.88

As per our report of even date

Mehata Khatod Somani &  Associates
Chartered Accountants,  Akola.
Membership No. 137327

Co.op. Society Audit Emapanalment No. 1012221

Statutory Auditor
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BHARTIYA SINDHU CO-OP. CREDIT SOCIETY LTD. AKOLA.

PROFIT & LOSS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31th March 2024(Regd. No.132)

F.Y. 2023-24

Amount

2022-23
EXPENDITURE Amount

Amount

2023-24

Amount

2022-23
INCOME Amount

2023-24
Amount

    89861066.00 INT PAID A/C
    87302989.00 ON DEPO. A/C                                 95619848.00
      2558077.00 ON OTHER BANK  A/C                     5322958.00
    16718442.82 COMM. PAID                                    18407783.45
    29215844.40 OFFICE EXPENDITURE
        222206.00 ANNUAL MEETING EXP. A/C              243901.00
        226187.00 MEETING & FUNCTION A/C               253850.00
    17431420.00 SALARY A/C                                      18981375.00
        183428.00 WAGES A/C                                           145830.00
        547646.00 HONOURARIUM A/C                           917526.00
      1937208.00 E.P.F A/C                                              2103551.00
        326313.00 E.S.I.C EXP. A/C                                    337598.00
        781400.00 CITY ALLOWANCE EXP. A/C               724500.00
        723589.00 LEAVE INCASHMENT EXP.A/C           772942.00
        279686.00 TRAVELLING A/C                                 325867.00
        388944.00 OFFICE RENT A/C                                386384.00
        236855.00 COMP. MAINTANANCE A/C                215565.00
        590797.41 PRINTING & STATIONERY A/C           366506.82
        315501.00 TELEPHONE BILL A/C                         248745.00
        536699.00 ELECTRIC BILL A/C                             448459.40
        106493.00 POST, TELEGR.& XEROX A/C            109489.00
        382779.00 TEA & SNACKS A/C                              455769.00
          30905.00 RIKSHAW BHADA A/C                            27824.00
        268588.00 INSURANCE A/C                                   284720.00
        254200.00 LEGAL FEE A/C                                    163330.00
          16970.00 ADVERTISMENT A/C                             16300.00
      1141772.00 G.S.T.  EXP. A/C                                     998170.00
        202600.00 MUNCIPAL TAX A/C                              373309.00
        210192.28 OTHER EXP. A/C                                  246797.28
          44692.71 VISIT  EXP. A/C                                       58698.54
          50931.00 MACHI. & INSTRU MAIT.A/C                 59424.00
        161894.00 CO-OP.TRAINING EXP. A/C                     8400.00
        410814.00 BUILD. & INST. MAINT.A/C                  728473.00
      1205134.00 C.B.S.MAINTANANCE A/C                  918540.00
                   0.00 LABOUR WELFARE EXP.                        6870.00
                   0.00 ANNUAL VARGANI FEE EXP.A/C           2100.00
      3282211.04 PROVISIONS A/C
      1153336.04 DEPRECIATION A/C                          1285579.00
        597300.00 AUDIT FEE PROVISION A/C             1008913.00
      1531575.00 EMP. BONUS & SANU.PROV.A/C    1648695.00
                   0.00 N.P.A.PROVISION FUND A/C           4672568.00
    20212594.47 PROFIT & LOSS  A/C                      11481294.38

  159290158.73 TOTAL

151708427.00 INT. RECEIVED
132243556.00 FROM LOAN A/C                           132932650.00
  19464871.00 FROM OTHER BANK DEPO.A/C   30698811.00
       321173.76 COMM. RECEIVED                              104370.90
    7260557.97 OTHER INCOME                                6642620.97

159290158.73 TOTAL

163631461.00

104370.90
6642620.97

170378452.87

As per our report of even date

Mehata Khatod Somani & Associates Chartered Accountants, Akola.
Membership No. 137327
Co.op. Society Audit Emapanalment No. 1012221
Statutory Auditor
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^maVr` qgYw ghH$mar nV g§ñWm _`m©., AH$mobm.
A§XmOnÌH$mnojm H$_r OmñV Pmboë`m IMm©Mm Vnerb(Regd. No.132)

G. G. MOREY
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ho nÌ _mbH$, àH$meH$ _mohå_X AãXwb Hw$Ôþg `m§Zr _wÐH$ _Zmoha à ŵXmg _mohmoS>
`m§À`m _hmdra qàQ>g©, _mZoH$ Q>m°H$sO Odi, OwZm AH$moQ> ñQ>°ÝS> ̀ oWo VmËnwaVo ñdénmV
_wÐrV H$éZ lr gmB©~m~m ZJa BÊS>oZ J°g JmoS>mdyZ Odi, S>m~H$s amoS>, AH$mobm ̀ oWyZ
àH$m{eV Ho$bo. g§nmXH$ _mohå_X AãXwb Hw$Ôþg _mo~mB©b Z§.9421755351
(à{gÕ Pmboë`m _OHw$amer g§nmXH$ gh_V AgVrbM Ago Zmhr.)

100942806.00

0.00
18407783.45
30930814.04

8615755.00

11481294.38

170378452.87

Amount
2022-23

EXPENDITURE Amount
2023-24

BUDJET
PRO.

Less Than
Budjet

More Than
Budjet

Reason of Fluctuation

77694252.13 INT PAID A/C 100942806.00 100000000.00 942806.00 Depo. Flow increased during the F/Y
15170987.58 COMM. PAID 18407783.45 22500000.00 4092216.55 Collection decreased during the F/Y
29215844.40 OFFICE EXPENDITURE 30930814.04 30700000.00 230814.04
222206.00 ANNUAL MEETING EXP. 243901.00 240000.00 3901.00 AGM Notice published online & Print
226187.00 MEETING & FUNCETION A/C 253850.00 300000.00 46150.00 Less Meeting due to Election
17431420.00 SALARY A/C 18981375.00 17780000.00 1201375.00 Due to Election Exp.
183428.00 WAGES & HAMALI 145830.00 185000.00 39170.00 Excess Provision
547646.00 HONOURARIUM A/C 917526.00 1100000.00 182474.00 Excess Provision
1937208.00 E.P.F Contribution 2103551.00 1950000.00 153551.00 Respectevily Exp. Of Salary
326313.00 E.S.I.C. Contribution 337598.00 330000.00 7598.00 Respectevily Exp. Of Salary
781400.00 CITY ALLOWANCE 724500.00 800000.00 75500.00 Excess Provision
723589.00 LEAVE ENCASHMENT EXP. 772942.00 750000.00 22942.00 short Provision
279686.00 TRAVELLING A/C 325867.00 280000.00 45867.00 Due to Election Exp.
388944.00 OFFICE RENT A/C 386384.00 450000.00 63616.00 Reducing Exp. Policy
236855.00 COMP. MAINTANANCE A/C 215565.00 250000.00 34435.00 Reducing Exp. Policy
590797.41 PRINTING & STATIONARY A/C 366506.82 650000.00 283493.18 Reducing Exp. Policy
315501.00 TELEPHONE BILL A/C 248745.00 325000.00 76255.00 Reducing Exp. Policy
536699.00 ELECTRIC BILL A/C 448459.40 550000.00 101540.60 Reducing Exp. Policy
106493.00 POST, TELEGRAPH & ZEROX 109489.00 120000.00 10511.00 Reducing Exp. Policy
382779.00 TEA & SNACKS A/C 455769.00 400000.00 55769.00 Due to Election Exp.
30905.00 RIKSHAW BHADA 27824.00 40000.00 12176.00 Due to Election Exp.
268588.00 INSURANCE A/C 284720.00 280000.00 4720.00 Marginal Diff.
254200.00 LEGAL FEE A/C 163330.00 260000.00 96670.00 Less legal issue & fee paid
16970.00 ADVERTISMENT A/C 16300.00 50000.00 33700.00 Reducing Exp. Policy
1141772.00 S. Tax & G.S.T. 998170.00 1100000.00 101830.00 Excess Provision
202600.00 MUNCIPAL TAX A/C 373309.00 200000.00 173309.00 Some Tax are due but not paid
210192.28 OTHER EXP. A/C 246797.28 250000.00 3202.72 Marginal Diff.
44692.71 VISIT EXP. 58698.54 50000.00 8698.54 Marginal Diff.
50931.00 MACHINERY & INSTRU. MAINT. 59424.00 100000.00 40576.00 Reducing Exp. Policy
161894.00 CO-OP.TRAINING EXP. 8400.00 200000.00 191600.00 Due to Elction less Tr. Camp organized
410814.00 LAND & BUILD. MAINT. A/C 728473.00 500000.00 228473.00 Some Building Colouring exp.
1205134.00 C.B.S. MAINT. EXP. 918540.00 1210000.00 291460.00 New App maintance have to pay but not paid
0.00 LABOUR WELFARE EXP. 6870.00 0.00 6870.00 No provision
0.00 ANNUAL VARGANI FEE EXP.A/C 2100.00 0.00 2100.00 No provision
3282211.04 PROVISIONS 8615755.00 5500000.00 3115755.00
1153336.04 DEPRECIATION A/C 1285579.00 1250000.00 35579.00 short Provision
597300.00 AUDIT FEE 1008913.00 700000.00 308913.00 short Provision
1531575.00 EMPL. BONUS & SANUGRAH 1648695.00 1550000.00 98695.00 short Provision
0.00 N.P.A.  PROVISION FUND 4672568.00 2000000.00 2672568.00 short Provision

125363295.15 TOTAL :- 158897158.49 158700000.00
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